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SL NO INSTITUTION NAME INTAKE 

384 ADWIKA INSTITUTE OF NURSING 40 
 NO-32, HMR LAYOUT, 80FT ROAD  

 JNANAJYOTHI NAGAR, BANGALORE-560 056  

   

385 ALLAMAPRABHU COLLEGE OF NURSING  40 

 BASAVASHREE NURSING HOME, S.B. COMPLEX  

 BANGALORE BY-PASS ROAD, LINGASUGUR, RAICHUR-584 122  

   

386 AMBIKA COLLEGE OF NURSING 60 
 T.BEGUR VILLEGE, THYAMAGUNDALLU CROSS ROAD  

 NELAMANGALA(TQ), BANGALORE-561 123  

   

387 AKASH GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES 100 

 NO-327/66, GANGANAGAR, BELLARY ROAD  

 BENGALURU – 560 032  

   

388 ATHENA INSTITUTE OF NURSING 40 

 #75, KANNUR VILLAGE, BIDARAHALLI  

 HOBLI, BANGALORE-562 149  

   

389 ANURADHA COLLEGE OF NURSING 60 
 SRIGANDADAKAVAL, HEGGANAHALLI CROSS,  

 SUNKADAKATTE, VISHWANEEDAM PO, BANGALORE-560 091  

   

390 ADICHUNCHANGIRI COLLEGE OF NURSING       170 
 BALAGANGADHARANATHA NAGAR  

 NAGAMANGALA TALUK, MANDYA-571448  

   

391 ACHARYA COLLEGE OF NURSING  60 
 NO.51, OPP C I L LAYOUT, CHOLA NAGAR,  

 R T NAGAR POST, BANGALORE-560 032  

   

392 ACHARYA N.R. COLLEGE OF NURSING  60 

 SY.42/1, & OLD 41/2 NEW 41/3, TAMMENAHALLI VILLAGE, DASANAPURA  

 HOBLI, BENGALURU NORTH, GRAM PANCHAYATH, BENGALURU-560 107  
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RECOGNISED INSTITUTIONS OFFERING PB BSC NURSING PROGRAMME FOR THE YEAR 2025-26 

 

SL NO COLLEGE NAME  INTAKE 

01 ADARSHA  COLLEGE OF NURSING      30 

 #42, KENGERI OUTER RING ROAD JNANAGANGA  

 NAGAR, MARIYAPPANAPALYA, BANGALORE-560056  

   

02 ADICHUNCHANGIRI COLLEGE  OF NURSING 60 

 BALAGANGADHARANATHA NAGAR,  

 NAGAMANGALA TALUK, MANDYA-571 448  

   

03 ARUNA COLLEGE OF NURSING       40 

 RING ROAD, MARALUR, TUMKUR-572 105  

   

04 ATHENA COLLEGE OF NURSING      50 

 ATHENA HOSPITAL COMPLEX, FALNIR ROAD  

 MANGALORE-575 001  

   

05 ALVA'S COLLEGE OF NURSING SCIENCES  

 ALVA'S HEALTH CENTRE COMPLEX, MOODBIDRI-574227  

   

06 A.E.C.S.MAARUTI COLLEGE OF NURSING       30 

 NO.99, NEAR MAARUTI DENTAL COLLEGE, KAMMANAHALLI    

 OFF BANNERGHATTA MAIN ROAD, BANGALORE-560076  

   

07 A.E.C.S PAVAN COLLEGE OF NURSING 30 

 BANGALORE CHENNAI BY PASS ROAD HAROHALLI  

 GARDEN,PAVAN NAGAR, KOLAR-563101  

   

08 AL-KAREEM COLLEGE OF NURSING 45 

 PLOT NO:03, SYED BAREY NAGAR, SURVEY NO:123,  

 BADEPUR, 2ND STAGE, DARSHANAPUR, GDA LAYOUT,  

 BEHIND GTTC, M.G.ROAD, KALABURAGI – 585 105  

   

09 AL-AMEEN FATHIMA COLLEGE OF NURSING 30 

 ATHANI ROAD, VIJAYAPUR -586 108  
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SL NO COLLEGE NAME INTAKE 

01 ACHARYA COLLEGE OF NURSING 23 
 NO.51,OPP C I L LAYOUT, CHOLA NAGAR,  

 R T NAGAR POST, BANGALORE-560032  

   

02  ADARSHA  COLLEGE OF NURSING        20 

  #42, KENGERI OUTER RING ROAD JNANAGANGA  

  NAGAR, MARIYAPPANAPALYA, BANGALORE-560 056  

   

03 ADICHUNCHANGIRI COLLEGE OF NURSING 25 

 BALAGANGADHARANATHA NAGAR,  

 NAGAMANGALA TALUK, MANDYA-571 448  

   

04   AKSHAYA COLLEGE OF NURSING 25 
   LINGAPURA VILLAGE, OBALAPURA POST  

   TUMKUR KORATAGERE ROAD, TUMKUR-572 106  

   

05 ALVA'S COLLEGE OF NURSING SCIENCES, 45 
 ALVA'S HEALTH CENTRE COMPLEX, MOODBIDRI-574 227  

   

06  AL-KAREEM COLLEGE OF NURSING 25 

  PLOT NO:03, SYED BAREY NAGAR, SURVEY NO:123,  

  BADEPUR, 2ND STAGE, DARSHANAPUR, GDA LAYOUT,   

  BEHIND GTTC, M.G.ROAD, KALABURAGI – 585 105  

   

07 AI-QAMAR COLLEGE OF NURSING 20 
 RING ROAD, MILLANT NAGAR, KALABURAGI -585 104  

   

08   ATHENA COLLEGE OF NURSING 37 

   ATHENA HOSPITAL COMPLEX,  

   FALNIR ROAD, MANGALORE-575 001  

   

09 A.E.C.S.MAARUTI COLLEGE OF NURSING 30 
 NO.99, NEAR MAARUTI DENTAL COLLEGE KAMMANAHALLI  

 OPP BANNERGHATTA MAIN ROAD , BANGALORE-560 076  
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RECOGNISED INSTITUTIONS OFFERING GNM PROGRAMME FOR THE YEAR 2025-26 
 

SL NO INSTITUTION NAME INTAKE 

01 ADICHUNCHANGIRI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, 80 

 BALAGANGADHARANATHA NAGAR,  

 NAGAMANGALA TALUK, MANDYA-571448  

   

02 A.V.K. SCHOOL OF NURSING 60 

 980/1, 13TH CROSS, BSK 2ND STAGE, BANGALORE-560 070  

   

03 A.V. SCHOOL OF NURSING 60 

 WARD NO 10, PLAT NO:131 A/6, NEAR DURGA  

 VIHAR , STATION ROAD , BAGALKOT-587 101  

   

04 ABHAYA SCHOOL OF NURSING 40 

 KUMBALAGODU MAIN ROAD, OFF KANAKAPURA ROAD,  

 TATHAGUNI POST, KENGERI HOBLI, BANGALORE-560 082  

   

05 AARYA SCHOOL OF NURSING 60 

 NO: 33/1A, 80 FEET RING ROAD, NEAR AMBEDKAR  

 INSTITUTE OF ENGINEER COLLEGE, BANGALORE-560 056  

   

06 ADITYA SCHOOL OF NURSING  40 

 #12, KOGILU MAIN ROAD, YELAHANKA, BANGALORE-560 064  

   

07 A.E.C.S.MAARUTI SCHOOL OF NURSING 100 

 NO.99,NEAR MAARUTI DENTAL COLLEGE, KAMMANAHALLI  

 OFF BANNERGHATTA MAIN ROAD, BANGALORE-560 076  

   

08 A.E.C.S PAVAN SCHOOL OF NURSING  100 

 BANGALORE CHENNAI BY PASS ROAD  

 HAROHALLI GARDEN, PAVAN NAGAR, KOLAR-563 101  

   

09 AISHWARYA SCHOOL OF NURSING 100 

 NO 1A, SURVEY NO.84, ANUBHAVANAGAR,   

 MUDALAPALYA, NAGARABHAVI MAIN ROAD,  

 VIJAYANAGAR, BANGALORE-560 072  

   
   


